Matilda Sanders

PSC-69-0532-PCO-TP

From:

Gloria Ross

Sent:

Friday, July 31, 2009 4:01 PM

To:

CLK - Orders / Notices; Chairman Carter & Staff; Chairman Carter & Staff

Cc:

Charles Murphy; Adam Teitzman

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

7/31/2009 3:59:00 PM

Docket Number:

Filename / Path:

090142-TP

1:\2009\090142\090142 Ord Granting 4th Unopposed Mtn Ext of Time 07-31-09 cwm.doc

Order Type:

Signed / Hand Deliver

ORDER GRANTING FOURTH UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO AMENDED COMPLAINT

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 02518.09 DISTRIBUTION:

3-email 0-fox 0-mail

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090142

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	No
Cbeyond Communications, LLC		gene.watkins@cbeyond.net	No
Keefe Law Firm (09a)		vkaufman@kagmlaw.com	No

Commission Clerk

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Monday, August 03, 2009 2:42 PM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 526906)

Attachments: 07881-09.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

Matiida Sanders

PSC-09-0476-PCO-TP

090142

From:

Carolyn Craig

Sent: To:

Thursday, July 02, 2009 10:43 AM **CLK - Orders / Notices**

Cc:

Charles Murphy

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

7/2/2009 10:41:00 AM

Docket Number:

090142-TP

Filename / Path:

090142\090142 Ord Granting3rdUnopposedMtn Ext. of Time

Order Type:

Signed / Hand Deliver

Order Granting Third Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to Respond to Amended Complaint, signed by Commissioner McMurrian.

Carolyn Craig

Administrative Assistant III Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Phone: (850) 413-6206 Fax: (850) 413-6207

3-email 0-fay 0-mail

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative [] Parties [] Consumer DOCUMENT NO 02540.09
DESTRESITION:

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090142

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	No
Cbeyond Communications, LLC		gene.watkins@cbeyond.net	No
Keefe Law Firm (09a)		vkaufman@kagmlaw.com	No

Commission Clerk

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Thursday, July 02, 2009 11:52 AM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 912937)

Attachments: 06677-09.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

PSC - 09 - 0391 - PCO - TP Matilda Sanders

From: Sent: To:

Subject:

Cc:

Gloria Ross

Monday, June 01, 2009 2:48 PM

CLK - Orders / Notices

Charles Murphy; Adam Teitzman **Order / Notice Submitted**

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE ✓Administrative__Parties__Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 02548-09

DISTRIBUTION:

6/1/2009 2:45:00 PM

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path:

Order Type:

090142-TP

I:\2009\090142\090142 Ord Granting 2nd Unopposed Mtn Ext of Time 06-01-09 cwm.doc

Signed / Hand Deliver

sent back for correction was

RECEIVED BROEN

3,08,00

ORDER GRANTING SECOND UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO AMENDED COMPLAINT

faxed o mailed o emailed 3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090142

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	No
Cbeyond Communications, LLC		gene.watkins@cbeyond.net	No
Keefe Law Firm (09a)		vkaufman@kagmlaw.com	No

Commission Clerk

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Tuesday, June 02, 2009 11:05 AM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 620686)

Attachments: 05443-09.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

PSC-09-0319-PCO-TP **Matilda Sanders**

From: Sent:

Gloria Ross

Friday, May 08, 2009 12:38 PM

To: Cc:

CLK - Orders / Notices

Subject:

Charles Murphy; Adam Teitzman Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

5/8/2009 12:37:00 PM

Docket Number:

090142-TP

Filename / Path:

I:\2009\090142\090142 Order Granting Motion 04 30 09 cwm. doc

Faxed o mailed o emailed 3

Order Type:

Signed / Hand Deliver

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

OBHAY-B PM 1: 23

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

DOCUMENT NO. 02548-09

DISTRIBUTION: _

Administrative Parties Consumer

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090142

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	No
Cbeyond Communications, LLC		gene.watkins@cbeyond.net	No
Keefe Law Firm (09a)		vkaufman@kagmlaw.com	No

Commission Clerk

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Friday, May 08, 2009 4:07 PM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 053149)

Attachments: 04459-09.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

Matilda Sanders

PSC-09-0212-PCO-TP

190142

From:

Gloria Ross

Sent:

Wednesday, April 08, 2009 4:34 PM

To:

CLK - Orders / Notices

Cc:

Charles Murphy; Adam Teitzman

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: **Docket Number:** 4/8/2009 4:31:00 PM

090142-TP

Filename / Path:

I:\2009\090142\090142 Order Granting Joint Motion for Extension 04 06 09.cwm.doc

Order Type:

Signed / Hand Deliver

ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE XAdministrative_Parties_Consumer DOCUMENT NO. <u>02548-09</u> DISTRIBUTION:

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090142

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	No
Cbeyond Communications, LLC		gene.watkins@cbeyond.net	No
Keefe Law Firm (09a)		vkaufman@kagmlaw.com	No

Commission Clerk

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Thursday, April 09, 2009 2:09 PM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 600951)

Attachments: 03171-09.pdf

PSC-09-0212-PCO-TP

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

Dorothy Menasco

From:

Dorothy Menasco

Sent:

Thursday, March 26, 2009 5:05 PM

To:

Mary Macko

Subject: RE: CMS - Division Assignments

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE __Administrative___ Parties__Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 03548-09 DISTRIBUTION:

Thank you for the clarification. This has been done now. Thank you!

From: Mary Macko

Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2009 4:37 PM

To: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: RE: CMS - Division Assignments

090142-TP

From: Dorothy Menasco

Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2009 4:10 PM

To: Mary Macko

Subject: FW: CMS - Division Assignments

Hi Mary,

What docket is this for?

From: Mary Macko

Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2009 2:43 PM

To: Dorothy Menasco

Subject: CMS - Division Assignments

Dorothy,

A CASR was received today from Charlie Murphy. Please change the Division Assignments as follows:

OPR - GCL

OCR - RCP

Thanks, Mary

Dorothy Menasco

From:

Adam Teitzman

Sent:

Friday, March 20, 2009 10:53 AM

To:

Dorothy Menasco

Subject:

FW: new case filed

Importance:

High

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status:

Red

090142-TP

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

________________________________Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. <u>DOSY8-09</u> DISTRIBUTION:

Dorothy,

Thanks for checking. Please set them up as separate cases.

Adam

From: April Vicary

Sent: Friday, March 20, 2009 10:34 AM

To: Adam Teitzman
Subject: new case filed
Importance: High

Please call Dorothy in the Clerk's Office at 413-6752.

Case: 090135

C Beyond filed a complaint against AT&T of Florida for Anti Comp. Behavior, Violating Terms, and Cramming. Another case was filed yesterday afternoon the same company v. AT&T of Florida but this case was in regards to Failing to Pay interstate accounts. Anyway- Dorothy wants to know if she should set the second case up as a sep. case or combine it with the first case.

please let her know ASAP.



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

ADMINISTRATIVE

March 23, 2009

Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyke Vicki Gordon Kaufman 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Docket No. 090142-TP

Dear Ms. Kaufman:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S., which was filed in this office on March 19, 2009, and assigned the abovereferenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur. DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Office of Commission Clerk

Section 1 - Office	e of Co	ommiss	ion Cle	<u>erk</u>												
Docket No. <u>090142</u>	-TP	Date	Dockete	ed: <u>03/</u>	19/2009	Title:	Telecom	nt of Cbe munication	ons, Inc	. d/b/	a AT&T	Florid	da d/b/	a AT&T	South	
				ions, Ir	nc. d		Cbeyond	l's price	list an	d for	alleged	d viola	ation o	f Sect	ion	
Cbeyon	d Commi	unicat	tions,	LLC			364.16((3)(a), F.	.5.							ENCE
										A	Admi	nistra	tive	Partie:	s_Co	nsumer
										D	OCUI	WEN.	r No.	Oa	542	8-09
O((i-i-) Fili D-										D	ISTR	BUT	ION:			
Official Filing Da Last Day to Susper		-			ı	Expiration	.:									
Referred to:						ADM	CLK	ECR	GCL	Р	IF	(RCP)	SG	Α	SSC	
("()" indicates					W 1 40				X			X				
Section 2 - OPR Co	<u>отртета</u> А9	<u>es</u> and	retur	ns to Ci		workdays. IG: THIS SO	CHEDULE 1	IS AN INT	ERNAL PL		ime Sch DOCUM					
					IT IS	TENTATIVE	AND SUBS	TECT TO R	EVISION.							
		Staf	f Assig	nments	FUR UP	DATES CON	IACI IHE	KECOKDS :	SECTION:	(850)	413-67	70				
						7								Due	Dates	
OPR Staff					0	Current	CASR rev	vision le	vel				Pre	vious	Ci	urrent
					1.											
					2. 3.	1000										
					4.										+	
					5.											
					6. 7.											
Staff Counsel					8.											
,					9.											
<u>OCRs</u>					11.			-								
					12.											
					13. 14.								+			
					15. 16.											
1.0 1.0					17.											
					18. 19.											
					20. 21.											
					22.								-		-	
<u>[-</u>					23. 24.											
12					25. 26.											
					27.										-	
		-			28. 29.											
Recommended assign and/or deciding th	nments	for h	earing		30.											
					31.					-			-			
Full Commission Hearing Examiner	— Con		on Pane	el —	33.											
				_	34.								_			
Date filed with CL	.K: _				36.											
Initials: OPR					37. 38.											
Staff Co	ounsel	-			39. 40.											
Section 3 - Chairma	an Comp	oletes	i			Assignment	s are as	follows:								
- Hearing (Officer	(s)							Dnoh	aaning	Office	_				
Commiss				Hrg	Staff	7				ission		1	ADM	1		
ALL CT ED	мм	AG	cv	Exam						2000000			ADIT			
ALL CI ED	min	AG	SK			1		СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK				
Where panels are	assign	ed the	senio	r Commis	ssioner i	」 s Panel Ch	nairman:							İ		
the identical pan Where one Commiss	el dec:	ides 1	the case	e.					App	roved:						
assigned the full	Commi:	а неа ssion	decide:	xaminer s the ca	or a Sta ase.	rt Member	15		Dat		-					

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Docket No. <u>090142-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>03/19/2009</u>

Title:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Expiration: Official Filing Date: ___ Last Day to Suspend: _ Referred to: ADM **ECR** (GCL) PIF **RCP** SGA SSC CLK ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT Program Module A9 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assignments Due Dates C Murphy 0 Current CASR revision level OPR Staff Previous Current 1. BellSouth Response NONE 04/08/2009 Revised CASR Due 2. NONE 05/04/2009 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. Staff Counsel C Murphy 8. 9. 10. OCRs (RCP) M Barrett, L King 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. Recommended assignments for hearing 30. and/or deciding this case: 31. 32. Full Commission X Commission Panel 33. Hearing Examiner ___Staff 34. 35. Date filed with CLK: <u>03/26/2009</u> 36. 37. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39. 40 Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:

ALL CT ED MM AG SK

the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Hrg

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Exam

Staff

Approved: Date:

Prehearing Officer

AG

Commissioners

MM

X

ED

CT

ADM

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners

Date Docketed: 03/19/2009 Docket No. 090142-TP

Title:

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Complaint of Cheyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T

Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of

Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

	Date:		Expiratio	n:							
177	pend:			5.	E 60	(66)					
Referred to:			ADM	CLK	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCP	SGA	SSC	
("()" indicates						X		Х			
	Completes and returns t								<u>chedule</u>		
Program Module	A9		ING: THIS					DOCUMEN	Τ		
		FOR	S TENTATIV UPDATES CO					112 6770			
	Staff Assignments	- POK	FDATES CO	WIACI III	E RECORD	3 SECTION	v. (030)	413-6770			
									Du	e Dates	
OPR Staff	C Murphy	\dashv \vdash	Current	- CASD no	evision 1	lovol			Previou	Cun	rent
OIN SCATT	C Hai phy		o current	CASIC I C	2 13 1011	ievei			rieviou	S Cur	rent
		1.	Complair	nt Filed					NONE	03/19	/2009
		2.		th Respor	ıse				NONE		3/2009
		3.		CASR Due					NONE	05/04	/2009
		4.									
		5.									
		6.									
		7.									
Staff Counsel	C Murphy	8.									
		9.									
455 (D5D)		10.									
OCRs (RCP)	M Barrett, L King										
		12.	:								
		13.									
		14. 15.									
		16.									
		17.	-								
	-	-18.									
	-	19. 20.	-								
		22.									
		-123.									
		24. 25.	-								
		26.									
		27.									
		28.									
Recommended ass	ignments for hearing	29. 30.								_	
and/or deciding		31.	O.								
		32.									
	X Commission Panel	33.									
Hearing Examine	rStaff	34.									
	2001 90 40 5 40 000	35.									
Date filed with	CLK: <u>03/26/2009</u>	36.									
Initials OPR		37. 38.									
	Counsel	39.	-								
		40.	-								
Section 3 - Chai	rman Completes		Assignment	ts are as	follows	5:					
- Hearin	ng Officer(s)					Prehea	aring Off	ficer			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Hrg

Exam

Staff

the identical panel decides the case.

MM

AG

Commissioners

ED

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

SK

Approved: Date:

ED

CT

Commissioners

MM

AG

SK

ADM

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

ALL

X

CT

Company:

Docket No. 090142-TP Date Docketed: 03/19/2009 Title:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

	Date:		E	xpiratio	n:		•					
Last Day to Susp	pend:											
Referred to:				ADM	CLK	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCP	SGA	SSC	
("()" indicate							X		X			
	Completes and ret	urns to								chedule		
Program Module	A9						INTERNAL I		DOCUMEN	T		
			FOR UP				O REVISION DS SECTION		112_6770	1		
	Staff Assig	nments	TOK OF	DATES CO	MIACI III	L KLCOKI	JJ JECTION	1. (030)	13-0770			
										Due	Dates	
OPR Staff	C Murphy		1	1 Current CASR revision level						Previous	Curren	Ċ
	-		1.	Company	Resnonse	to Ana	lyst Comp	laint		04/08/2009	05/01/20	19
	New York Control of the Control of t						ond, if a			SAME	05/08/20	
			3.		CASR Due		, u	,		05/04/2009		_
			4.									
			5.									
			6.									
			7.									
Staff Counsel	C Murphy		8.									
			9.									
OCRs (RCP)	M Pannott I Vinc		10.									
OCKS (RCF)	M Barrett, L King		$-\frac{11}{12}$.									
			$=$ $\frac{12}{13}$.									
	-		14.									_
			15.									
			16.									
	-		17. 18.								-	
			19.									
			20.									
			$\frac{21}{22}$.									_
			23.									_
			24.									
			25.									
			26. 27.									_
			28.									
Descuiped ass	.		29.									
and/or deciding	ignments for heari	ng	30. 31.									
and/or declaring	tills case.		32.									_
Full Commission	X Commission Par	nel	33.									_
Hearing Examine	rStaff	_	34.									
			35.									
Date filed with	CLK: <u>04/07/2009</u>		36.									
Initials OPR			37. 38.									
	Counsel		39.	W-								_
150 (ACAMON AND CO.) 1			40.									
Section 3 - Char	irman Completes		As	signment	s are as	follow	s:					
	ng Officer(s)	,	1	4				ring Off	icer			
Commi	ssioners	Hrg	Staff				Commis	sioners		ADM		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Exam

the identical panel decides the case.

MM

AG

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

SK

Approved:

MM

X

ED

CT

Date:

AG

SK

ED

ALL

CT

Docket No. 090142-TP Date Docketed: <u>03/19/2009</u> Title:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T

Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of

Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

	Date:		ı	Expiration	ı: <u> </u>							
	pend:											
Referred to:				ADM	CLK	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCP	SGA	SSC	
("()" indicate:							X		X			
	Completes and ret	urns to								<u>chedule</u>		
Program Module	A9			G: THIS S					DOCUMEN	T		
			EUD III	TENTATIVE PDATES CON	: AND SUB	DECODO	KEVISIU	V. V·(850)	112-6770	1		
	Staff Assi	gnments	I OK O	DATES CON	ITACT THE	KLCOKD	J JLCTIO	1. (030)	413-0770			
										Due	Dates	
OPR Staff	C Murphy		1	Current	CASR rev	vision 1	level			Previous	Cui	rent
				_							Cu.	
			1.	Company						04/08/2009	06/0	1/2009
			2.	Company		- Cbeyo	ond, if a	ny		SAME		8/2009
			3.	Revised	CASR Due					05/04/2009	07/0	1/2009
			4.									
			5.									
			6.									
Chaff Causas]	C. Marrier		 									
Staff Counsel	C Murphy		8.	_								
			9. 10.	9								
OCRs (RCP)	M Barrett, L King	1	111.									
		,	12.	\\ \								
			13.								_	
			14.									
			15.									
			16. 17.	(-	
			18.									
			19.									
			20.									
			21. 22.								-	
	14		23.									
			24.									
			25.								-	
			26. 27.							-	-	
			28.									
D			29.									
and/or deciding	ignments for heari	ng	30. 31.									
and/or deciding	tills case.		32.									
Full Commission	X Commission Par	ıel	33.	-								
Hearing Examine	r Staff	_	34.									
		_	35.									
Date filed with	CLK: <u>04/30/2009</u>		36.									
Initials OPR			37.								-	
	Counsel ————		38. 39.								-	
Starr			40.									
Section 3 - Chai	rman Completes			ssignments	are as	follows	:				•	
- Hearin	g Officer(s)						Prehea	ring Off	ficer			
	ssioners	Hra	Staff	7				cionarc		ADM		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Exam

the identical panel decides the case.

MM

AG

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

SK

Approved:

MM

AG

Date:

ED

CT

ED

ALL

CT

Docket No. <u>090142-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>03/19/2009</u> Title:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T

Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges

pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of

Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Official Filing Date: __ Expiration: Last Day to Suspend: _ Referred to: ADM **ECR** (GCL) PIF **RCP** SGA SSC ("()" indicates OPR) X Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule Program Module A9 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assignments Due Dates OPR Staff 2 Current CASR revision level C Murphy **Previous** Current 1. Company Response 06/01/2009 07/01/2009 2. Company Response - Cheyond, if any 06/08/2009 07/08/2009 3. Revised CASR Due 07/01/2009 08/03/2009 4. 5. 6. 7. Staff Counsel C Murphy 8. 9. 10. OCRs (RCP) M Barrett, L King 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. Recommended assignments for hearing 30. and/or deciding this case: 31. 32. Full Commission \underline{X} Commission Panel Hearing Examiner $\underline{}$ Staff 33. 34.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Staff Counsel

Date filed with CLK: 06/04/2009

Initials OPR

Assignments are as follows:

	- He	aring	Offi	cer(s))		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK		
Х							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

35.

36. 37.

38.

39. 40.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Prehearing Officer	
Commissioners	

	Comm	ission	ers		ADM
СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK	
		х			

Approved: Date:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Docket No. 090142-TP Date Docketed: 03/19/2009 Title: Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T

Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of

Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Official Filing Date: _ **Expiration:** Last Day to Suspend: Referred to: ADM CLK **ECR** (GCL) PIF **RCP** SGA SSC ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT Program Module A9 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 **Staff Assignments Due Dates** OPR Staff C Murphy | 3 | Current CASR revision level **Previous** Current 1. Company Response 07/01/2009 09/03/2009 2. Company Response - Cheyond, if any 07/08/2009 09/10/2009 3. **Revised CASR Due** 08/03/2009 10/05/2009 4. 5. 6. 7. Staff Counsel C Murphy 8. 9. 10. OCRs (RCP) M Barrett, L King 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Staff Counsel

Date filed with CLK: 06/30/2009

Recommended assignments for hearing

Full Commission X Commission Panel

and/or deciding this case:

Hearing Examiner Staff

Initials OPR

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)										
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff							
ALL	СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK					
х										

Prehearing Officer									
	ADM								
СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK					
		х							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

28. 29.

30.

31. 32.

33.

34. 35.

36. 37.

38.

39. 40.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

Docket No. <u>090142-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>03/19/2009</u> Title:

Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T

Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of

Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d Company:

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Last Day to Suspend: ADM CLK ECR (CCL) PIF RCP SCA SSC ("O") indicates OPR X X X X X X X X X		Date:		Expiratio	n:						
Company Response		penu		ADM	CLV	ECD	(CCL)	DTC	DCD.	SCA.	ccc
CK in 10 workdays		- 000)		ADM	CLK	ECK		LTE		SUA T	22C
Program Module Staff Assignments			- CI // -				X				
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770						TC 441 T	ACCOMAL I	DI ANNITAIC			
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Due Dates	<u>rrogram module</u>	AS							DUCUMEN	11	
August A		CA-EE A							412-6770)	
A Current CASR revision level		Starr Assignments	<u> </u>			L MECOMB	5 520.20	(030)	123 0770		
1. Company Response 07/01/2009 08/03/2009 2. Company Response - Cbeyond, if any 07/08/2009 08/03/2009 08										Due	Dates
2.	OPR Staff	C Murphy		4 Current	CASR re	vision 1	level			Previous	Current
2.			- 1	Company	Resnonse					07/01/2009	1 08 /03 /3000
3. Revised CASR Due 08/03/2009 10/05/2009							nd if a	nv			
Staff Counsel C Murphy				Revised	CASR Due	СВЕУС	mu, ii a	y			
Staff Counsel C Murphy 8.			_	Met isea	<u> </u>					00/03/2003	10/03/2003
C C Murphy S S S S S S S S S										 	
Total Counse C Murphy S Staff Counse C Murphy S Staff Counse Staff Counse C Murphy S Staff Counse C Murphy S Staff Counse C Murphy S Staff Counse Staff Counse Staff Counse Staff Counse S Staff Counse S Staff Counse S Staff Counse S S S S S S S S S											
Staff Counsel C Murphy										-	
9. 10.	Staff Counsel	C Murphy								 	
10. 11.											
12.			 (
13.	OCRs (RCP)	M Barrett, L King	11.	•							
14			12.								
15. 16. 17. 18. 19.			13.								†
16.											
17. 18.										 	ļ
18. 19.											
20.											
21. 22.											
22. 23.											
23. 24.											
24. 25.											
26. 27. 28. 29.											
27. 28. 29.									-		
28. 29.				-							ļ
29. 30. 31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 35. 37. 38. 38. 39.						_					
and/or deciding this case: 31.											
Staff Counsel	Recommended assi	ignments for hearing	30.								
Full Commission X Commission Panel 33. Hearing Examiner Staff Date filed with CLK: 07/02/2009 36. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39.	and/or deciding	this case:		 							
Hearing ExaminerStaff 34. 35. 35. Date filed with CLK: 07/02/2009 36. 37. 37. 38. 38. Staff Counsel 39.											
35.	Full Commission	_X_Commission Panel									
Date filed with CLK: 07/02/2009 36. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39.	nearing Examine	Staff				_					
Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39.	Data filed with	CLV. 07/02/2000									
Initials OPR 38 39 39	Date Tiled With	CLK: <u>07/02/2009</u>									
Staff Counsel 39.	Initials OPR										
		Counsel									

<u>Section 3 - Chairman Completes</u>

Assignments are as follows:

	- не	aring	<u>Offi</u>	<u>cer(s</u>)		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK	1	
x						1	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

CTED AG SK

Prehearing Officer Commissioners

Approved: Date:

ADM

Date Docketed: 03/19/2009 Docket No. 090142-TP

Title:

Complaint of Cbeyond Communications, LLC against BellSouth

Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d pursuant to Cbeyond's price list and for alleged violation of

Cbeyond Communications, LLC

Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

	Date: pend:		Expiratio	on:		6					
Referred to:	pena		ADM	CLK	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCP	SGA	SSC	
("()" indicate	c OPP)		AUN	T	LCN	X	111	I X	T T	330	
	Completes and returns to	CIK ir	10 work	davs				107.15	chedule		
Program Module			NG: THIS		IS AN I	NTERNAL	PLANNING				
rrogram riouare	,		TENTATIV								
	Staff Assignments	FOR U	PDATES CO	ONTACT TH	E RECORD	S SECTIO	N: (850)	413-6770			
	searr 7133 ignmentes										
			_							Dates	
OPR Staff	C Murphy	5	Curren	t CASR re	vision	level			Previous	Cu	rrent
		1. *	Complain	nt Filed					SAME	03/	19/2009
		2.		Response	- AT&T				08/03/2009	09/0	01/2009
		3.		Response			ny		08/10/2009	09/0	08/2009
		4.	Revised	CASR Due					08/03/2009	10/0	05/2009
		5.									
		6.									
		7.									
Staff Counsel	C Murphy	8.									
		9.									
(2.52)		10.									
OCRs (RCP)	M Barrett, L King	11.									
		12.	-								
	-	13.									
		14. 15.									
		16.									
		17.									
		18.								_	
		$-\frac{19}{20}$.								_	
		21.									
		22.									
	L	23.									
		24. 25.								_	
		<u></u>	-								
		27.									
		28.									
Pacammandad acc	ignments for hearing	29. 30.									
and/or deciding		31.								_	
una, or accraining	ciris cuse.	32.									
Full Commission	X Commission Panel	33.									
Hearing Examine		34.									
		35.									
Date filed with	CLK: <u>08/25/2009</u>	36.									
T		37.									
Initials OPR	Counsel	38. 39.	-								
Staff	Counsel	40.								1	
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes		ssignmen	ts are as	follows	s:					
- Hearin	ng Officer(s)					Prehea	aring Of	ricer			

	- 116	aring	UIII	cer(s	,		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	СТ	ED	MM	AG	SK		
X							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Approved:

ED

CT

Date:

Commissioners

MM

X

SK

AG

ADM

assigned the full Commission decides the case.